

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35812/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 05/09/2008 in CR No. 2177/1983 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHABIR PRASAD(D) TR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DINESH TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that efforts should be made to resolve the dispute by mediation. Hence, we refer the matter to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kuldip Singh, a former Judge of this Court for mediation. His Lordship may fix his own terms of emoluments. List after the receipt of the report from His Lordship.

Parties shall appear before His Lordship on 14th
April, 2011 at 11.00 AM.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P.A. Court Master