

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2011

MAHABIR PRASAD(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. DINESH TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mohan,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

as per rules.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.06
13:01:29 IST
Reason: