

ITEM NO.102 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2011

MAHABIR PRASAD(D) TR.LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DINESH TRADING CO.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Singla, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request is made for adjournment by learned counsel for the appellants submitting that perhaps there have been intervening developments of a compromise.

List the matter on 7th April, 2021.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)