

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7702 OF 2011

MAHABIR PARSHAD (D) TR.LR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. DINESH TRADING CO.
BHADRA BAZAR, SIRSA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

.....J.
[AJAY RASTOGI]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 07, 2021

ITEM NO.105

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7702/2011

MAHABIR PARSHAD (D) TR.LR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. DINESH TRADING CO.
BHADRA BAZAR, SIRSA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 07-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. rishi Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the
appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application (s) shall also stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)